Entomological Society of Canada — Fellows

A Member of the Society (Active Member, Honorary Member, Emeritus Member) who has made a

major contribution to entomology may be named a Fellow of the Society.

Adams J B
Angus T A
ArnasonJ T
Atwood C E
Auclair J L
BalchRE
Ball GE
Becker E C
Behan-Pelletier V
Beirne B P
Bennett R
BirdFT
Blais JR
Boivin G
Borden J H
BrustR A
Bucher G E
Burrage RH
Byers R J
Carde R
Cartier J J
ChantD A
Cooper G S
Corbet P S
Danks HV
Davey K G
Davies D M
De Clerck-Floate R
Dethier V G
Dixon P L
Downe AER
Downes J A
Duporte EM
EidtD C
Finlayson T
Fields P G
Forbes AR
Friend W G
Galloway T D
Gerber GH
Gibson G

Fredericton NB
Sault Ste Marie ON
Ottawa ON
Toronto ON
Montreal QC
Fredericton NB
Edmonton AB
Ottawa ON
Ottawa ON
Burnaby BC
Victoria BC
Sault Ste Marie ON
Sainte-Foy QC
St Jean S Richelieu QC
Burnaby BC
Winnipeg MB
Winnipeg MB
Saskatoon SK
Lethbridge AB
Riverside CA
Ottawa ON
Toronto ON
Toronto ON

St. Buryan UK
Ottawa ON
Toronto ON
Hamilton ON
Lethbridge AB
Princeton NJ
St John’s NL
Kingston ON
Ottawa ON

Ste Anne De Bellevue QC

Fredericton NB
Burnaby BC
Winnipeg MB
Vancouver BC
Burnaby BC
Winnipeg MB
Winnipeg MB
Ottawa ON

1976
1977
2003
1976
1976
1977
1975
1975
2016
1975
2012
1975
1975
1998
1981
1975
1979
1975
1994
1992
1978
1975
1977
1977
1982
1977
1981
2022
1975
2021
1983
1975
1977
1980
1993
2018
1982
1979
2022
1996
2012

Deceased 1994
Deceased 2005

Deceased 1993
Deceased 1992
Deceased 1994
Deceased 2019
Deceased 2008

Deceased 1998

Deceased 1998

Deceased 1982
Deceased 2012

Deceased 2007
Deceased 1983
Deceased 2008

Deceased 1993

Deceased 2002
Deceased 2003
Deceased 1981
Deceased 2011
Deceased 2016

Deceased 2012
Deceased 2018

Deceased 2016



Gries G
Hagen K'S
Harcourt D G
Harris CR
Harris P
Holland G P
Holliday N
House H L
Howden H F
JaySC
Kelleher J S
Kevan DKM
LaingJE
LambR J
LeRoux E J
Lindquist E E
Loschiavo S R
MacCarthy H R
MacgGillivray E
Mackauer M
MacPhee AW
Madsen H F
Martineau R
Matthews J V
McEwen F L
McFarlane J E
McGinnis A J
Mclver S B
McLintock J J R
McMullen R D
McNeil J N
Miller C A
Morris R F
Morris R F
Munroe E G
Nesbitt HH G
Paradis R O
Peterson D G
Philogene B J R
Pickett AD
Pielou D P
Pimentel D
Prebble M L
Prentice RM
Proverbs M D

Burnaby BC
Albany CA
Ottawa ON
London ON
Regina SK
Ottawa ON
Winnipeg MB
Trenton ON
Ottawa ON
Winnipeg MB
Dorval QC

Ste Anne De Bellevue QC

Guelph ON
Winnipeg MB
Ottawa ON
Ottawa ON
Winnipeg MB
Vancouver BC
Fredericton NB
Burnaby BC
Kentville NS
Summerland BC
Ste Foy QC
Hubley NS
Guelph ON

Ste Anne De Bellevue QC

Ottawa ON
Penticton BC
Saskatoon SK
Summerland BC
Quebec QC
Edmonton AB
Fredericton NB
St John's NL
Ottawa ON
Ottawa ON

St Jean QC
Ottawa ON
Ottawa ON
Deep Brook NS
Halifax NS
Ithaca NY
Manotick ON
Ottawa ON
Summerland BC

2019
1980
1984
1977
1984
1977
2012
1978
1985
1985
1980
1977
2001
2022
1977
1984
1981
1979
1978
1978
1979
1975
1978
1985
1975
1983
1978
1981
1977
1983
1981
1975
1977
1981
1977
1975
1975
1975
1980
1977
1979
1977
1977
1980
1975

Deceased 1997

Deceased 2014
Deceased 2014
Deceased 1985

Deceased 2009
Deceased 2014
Deceased 2008
Deceased 2015
Deceased 1991

Deceased 2007

Deceased 2018
Deceased 2004
Deceased 2006

Deceased 2010
Deceased 1987
Deceased 1998

Deceased 2022
Deceased 1995
Deceased 2019

Deceased 1982

Deceased 2009
Deceased 1996
Deceased 2004
Deceased 2008
Deceased 2002
Deceased 2000
Deceased 2004

Deceased 1991
Deceased 2000
Deceased 2019
Deceased 2002
Deceased 1991
Deceased 2018



Riegert P W
RingR A
Robinson A G
Ross HH
Sabrosky C W
Safranyik L
Scudder GG E
Seabrook W D
Shemanchuk J
Shewell G
Shorthouse J
Sippell W L
Smirnoff W A
SmithR F
Spence JR
Stark RW
Struble D L
Tauber M J
Townes H K
Turnock W J
Urquhart F A
Varley G C
Varty | W
Vickery V R
Vincent C
Walley G S
Wellington W G
West A S
WestR J
Wiggins G B
Wood D

Regina SK
Victoria BC
Winnipeg MB
Athens GA
Washington DC
Victoria BC
Vancouver BC
Fredericton NB
Lethbridge AB
Ottawa ON
Sudbury ON
Sault Ste Marie ON
Ste-Foy QC
Berkeley CA
Edmonton AB
Portland OR
Lethbridge AB
Ithaca NY

Ann Arbor Mi
Winnipeg MB
Scarborough ON
Oxford UK
Fredericton NB
Kentville NS
Saint-Lambert QC
Ottawa ON
Vancouver BC
Kingston ON
Portugal Cove NL
Toronto ON
Berkeley CA

1980
2000
1980
1977
1975
1986
1975
1984
1982
1995
2002
1980
1975
1975
2018
1978
1986
1983
1983
1982
1981
1975
1984
1985
2015
1975
1977
1977
2002
1982
1985

Deceased 2002

Deceased 1992
Deceased 1978
Deceased 1997

Deceased 2021

Deceased 1996
Deceased 2019
Deceased 2019
Deceased 2000
Deceased 1999

Deceased 2002
Deceased 2014
Deceased 2014
Deceased 1990
Deceased 2008
Deceased 2002
Deceased 1983

Deceased 2011

Deceased 2008

Deceased 2008

Deceased 1996

Deceased 2013



