Entomological Society of Canada - Fellows

A Member of the Society (Active Member, Honorary Member, Emeritus Member) who has made a major contribution to entomology may be named a Fellow of the Society.

Adams J B	Fredericton NB	1976	Deceased 1994
Angus T A	Sault Ste Marie ON	1977	Deceased 2005
Arnason J T	Ottawa ON	2003	
Atwood C E	Toronto ON	1976	Deceased 1993
Auclair J L	Montreal QC	1976	Deceased 1992
Balch R E	Fredericton NB	1977	Deceased 1994
Ball G E	Edmonton AB	1975	Deceased 2019
Becker E C	Ottawa ON	1975	Deceased 2008
Behan-Pelletier V	Ottawa ON	2016	
Beirne B P	Burnaby BC	1975	Deceased 1998
Bennett R	Victoria BC	2012	
Bird F T	Sault Ste Marie ON	1975	Deceased 1998
Blais J R	Sainte-Foy QC	1975	
Boivin G	St Jean S Richelieu QC	1998	
Borden J H	Burnaby BC	1981	
Brust R A	Winnipeg MB	1975	
Bucher G E	Winnipeg MB	1979	Deceased 1982
Burrage R H	Saskatoon SK	1975	Deceased 2012
Byers R J	Lethbridge AB	1994	
Carde R	Riverside CA	1992	
Cartier J J	Ottawa ON	1978	
Chant D A	Toronto ON	1975	Deceased 2007
Cooper G S	Toronto ON	1977	Deceased 1983
Corbet P S	St. Buryan UK	1977	Deceased 2008
Danks H V	Ottawa ON	1982	
Davey K G	Toronto ON	1977	
Davies D M	Hamilton ON	1981	
De Clerck-Floate R	Lethbridge AB	2022	
Dethier V G	Princeton NJ	1975	Deceased 1993
Dixon P L	St John's NL	2021	
Downe A E R	Kingston ON	1983	Deceased 2002
Downes J A	Ottawa ON	1975	Deceased 2003
Duporte E M	Ste Anne De Bellevue QC	1977	Deceased 1981
Eidt D C	Fredericton NB	1980	Deceased 2011
Finlayson T	Burnaby BC	1993	Deceased 2016
Fields P G	Winnipeg MB	2018	
Forbes A R	Vancouver BC	1982	Deceased 2012
Friend W G	Burnaby BC	1979	Deceased 2018
Galloway T D	Winnipeg MB	2022	
Gerber G H	Winnipeg MB	1996	Deceased 2016
Gibson G	Ottawa ON	2012	

Gries G	Burnaby BC	2019	
Hagen K S	Albany CA	1980	Deceased 1997
Harcourt D G	Ottawa ON	1984	
Harris C R	London ON	1977	Deceased 2014
Harris P	Regina SK	1984	Deceased 2014
Holland G P	Ottawa ON	1977	Deceased 1985
Holliday N	Winnipeg MB	2012	
House H L	Trenton ON	1978	Deceased 2009
Howden H F	Ottawa ON	1985	Deceased 2014
Jay S C	Winnipeg MB	1985	Deceased 2008
Kelleher J S	Dorval QC	1980	Deceased 2015
Kevan D K M	Ste Anne De Bellevue QC	1977	Deceased 1991
Laing J E	Guelph ON	2001	2000.000 .00
Lamb R J	Winnipeg MB	2022	
LeRoux E J	Ottawa ON	1977	Deceased 2007
Lindquist E E	Ottawa ON	1984	Deceased 2007
Loschiavo S R		1984	Deceased 2018
MacCarthy H R	Winnipeg MB Vancouver BC		Deceased 2016 Deceased 2004
<u>•</u>	_	1979	Deceased 2004 Deceased 2006
MacGillivray E Mackauer M	Fredericton NB	1978	Deceased 2000
	Burnaby BC	1978	D
MacPhee A W	Kentville NS	1979	Deceased 2010
Madsen H F	Summerland BC	1975	Deceased 1987
Martineau R	Ste Foy QC	1978	Deceased 1998
Matthews J V	Hubley NS	1985	-
McEwen F L	Guelph ON	1975	Deceased 2022
McFarlane J E	Ste Anne De Bellevue QC	1983	Deceased 1995
McGinnis A J	Ottawa ON	1978	Deceased 2019
McIver S B	Penticton BC	1981	
McLintock J J R	Saskatoon SK	1977	Deceased 1982
McMullen R D	Summerland BC	1983	
McNeil J N	Quebec QC	1981	
Miller C A	Edmonton AB	1975	Deceased 2009
Morris R F	Fredericton NB	1977	Deceased 1996
Morris R F	St John's NL	1981	Deceased 2004
Munroe E G	Ottawa ON	1977	Deceased 2008
Nesbitt H H G	Ottawa ON	1975	Deceased 2002
Paradis R O	St Jean QC	1975	Deceased 2000
Peterson D G	Ottawa ON	1975	Deceased 2004
Philogene B J R	Ottawa ON	1980	
Pickett A D	Deep Brook NS	1977	Deceased 1991
Pielou D P	Halifax NS	1979	Deceased 2000
Pimentel D	Ithaca NY	1977	Deceased 2019
Prebble M L	Manotick ON	1977	Deceased 2002
Prentice R M	Ottawa ON	1980	Deceased 1991
Proverbs M D	Summerland BC	1975	Deceased 2018

Riegert P W	Regina SK	1980	Deceased 2002
Ring R A	Victoria BC	2000	
Robinson A G	Winnipeg MB	1980	Deceased 1992
Ross H H	Athens GA	1977	Deceased 1978
Sabrosky C W	Washington DC	1975	Deceased 1997
Safranyik L	Victoria BC	1986	
Scudder G G E	Vancouver BC	1975	
Seabrook W D	Fredericton NB	1984	Deceased 2021
Shemanchuk J	Lethbridge AB	1982	
Shewell G	Ottawa ON	1995	Deceased 1996
Shorthouse J	Sudbury ON	2002	Deceased 2019
Sippell W L	Sault Ste Marie ON	1980	Deceased 2019
Smirnoff W A	Ste-Foy QC	1975	Deceased 2000
Smith R F	Berkeley CA	1975	Deceased 1999
Spence J R	Edmonton AB	2018	
Stark R W	Portland OR	1978	Deceased 2002
Struble D L	Lethbridge AB	1986	Deceased 2014
Tauber M J	Ithaca NY	1983	Deceased 2014
Townes H K	Ann Arbor MI	1983	Deceased 1990
Turnock W J	Winnipeg MB	1982	Deceased 2008
Urquhart F A	Scarborough ON	1981	Deceased 2002
Varley G C	Oxford UK	1975	Deceased 1983
Varty I W	Fredericton NB	1984	
Vickery V R	Kentville NS	1985	Deceased 2011
Vincent C	Saint-Lambert QC	2015	
Walley G S	Ottawa ON	1975	Deceased 2008
Wellington W G	Vancouver BC	1977	Deceased 2008
West A S	Kingston ON	1977	Deceased 1996
West R J	Portugal Cove NL	2002	
Wiggins G B	Toronto ON	1982	Deceased 2013
Wood D	Berkeley CA	1985	